

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	AO	14-52	Version:	1			
Туре:	Administrative Order				Status:	Archived	
					In control:	City Council	
					Final action:	9/24/2014	
Title:	Transferring \$83,000 of capital maintenance contingency to the Department of Fire and Safety Services for the fire station alerting system grant match.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. AO 14-52 Financial Analysis						
Date	Ver.	Action B	у		Ac	tion	Result
9/24/2014	1	City Co	uncil		Re	eceived and Filed	

Transferring \$83,000 of capital maintenance contingency to the Department of Fire and Safety Services for the fire station alerting system grant match.

Consistent with the authority granted in Sections 57.09 and 10.7.4 of the City Administrative Code and based on the request of the staff of the Office of Financial Services to amend the 2013 and 2014 Capital Improvement Budget in the manner indicated in the attached fiscal analysis.

See Attachment.